®
INSTALLATION AND OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS
This anchor winch retrieves and deploys river and mushroom anchors
using anchor rope.  It features power-up, power-down operation
with a mechanical toggle switch that is installed on the winch cover.
Read carefully before attempting to assemble, install, operate or
maintain this anchor winch. Protect yourself and others by observing
all safety information. Failure to comply with instructions could

strength.
ANCHOR ATTACHMENT
Use a river or mushroom type anchor up to a maximum weight of 20 lbs. (9 kg) – 15 lb. (6 kg) anchor is recommended.  Do not exceed
20 lb. (9 kg) weight or winch damage will occur.   Use a lighter anchor when possible.  Use an anchor shackle to connect anchor-eye to
rope thimble loop.
Make sure the winch is correctly installed before putting unit into service.
®
ANCHOR WINCH PARTS - T10098 TRAC AnchorZone 20
If ordering a part, provide the product model as well as the part number.
PARTS LIST DESCRIPTION PART# QTY
1 Winch Cover  P-SCAW-1T 1
2 Mechanical Toggle Switch with wires and plug P-SCAW-2 1
3 Switch Label P-SCAW-3T 1
8 Rope Spool P-SCAW-8 1
9 Winch Frame P-SCAW-9 1
10 Cover Screw  P-SCAW-10 4
11 Cover Screw Stand w/washer and nut P-SCAW-11 2 SETS
12 Spool Shaft Bushing Wedge P-SCAW-12 1
13 Spool Shaft Bushing P-SCAW-13 1
17 Rope, 4mm (5/32”) diameter X 100 ft. (30.5m) P-SCAW-17 1
18 Gear Motor Assembly P-SCAW-18 1
19 Spool Shaft P-SCAW-19 1
20 Worm gear P-SCAW-20 1
21 Gasket, gearbox cover P-SCAW-21 1
22 Cover, gearbox P-SCAW-22 1
23 Pivot Assembly P-SCAW-23 1 SET
24 Davit Frame P-SCAW-24 1
25 Anchor Roller P-SCAW-25 1
26 Davit Bail P-SCAW-26 1
27 Axle with hardware P-SCAW-27 1 SET
29 Anchor Shackle (not included) P-SCAW-29 1
28 Safety Cable with Snap Hook (not included) P-SCAW-28 1
30 Circuit Breaker with buss bar (not shown) P-SCAW-30 1
31 Installation Hardware Pack (not included) P-SCAW-31 1 SET
32 Battery Wire (not shown) P-SCAW-32 1
1
2
8
9